• Scheme Booklet dispatch to Xenith shareholders is anticipated to be in late February 2019, with Xenith shareholder vote

expected to be held in late March 2019

• Completion subject to Court and Xenith shareholders approving the Scheme of Arrangement

• Completion subject to obtaining ACCC clearance, and other regulatory and customary conditions

• Completion anticipated April 2019

Board

recommendation

• Xenith's Board of Directors unanimously recommends that Xenith shareholders vote in favour of the Scheme

• This recommendation is in the absence of any superior proposal and subject to the Independent Expert concluding that

the Scheme is in the best interests of Xenith shareholders

Note:

1. QANTM and Xenith are permitted to pay FY19 interim dividends as part of the transaction in the ordinary course of business

2. Based on the QANTM and Xenith closing share price as at 26 November 2018, being the last trading day prior to the announcement of the transaction. Based on fully diluted shares on issue

4

Recommended merger of QANTM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED and XENITH IP GROUP LIMITED

Pro forma Merged Group
Estimated

cost synergies3,4

Pro forma Merged

Group5

Market capitalisation1 ($m)  174.3  110.9 n/a  285.2

Net debt2 ($m)  8.3  13.0  n/a  21.3

Enterprise value ($m)  182.6  123.9 n/a  306.5

FY18 service fee revenue ($m)  76.5   88.6 -  165.1

FY18 total revenue ($m)  101.7   126.3  -  228.0

FY18 underlying EBITDA ($m)  20.1   18.1  7.0  45.2

FY18 EBITDA margin (% of service fee revenue) 26.3% 20.4% n/a 27.4%6

Source: FactSet, Company filings

1. Based on closing share price of QANTM and Xenith as at 26 November 2018 based on fully diluted shares on issue

2. Net debt as of 30 June 2018 does not include adjustments for one-off transaction costs

3. Estimated cost synergies are separate and incremental to those already disclosed by Xenith as it relates to the business transformation described in its FY18 Results Presentation

4. Synergies are estimated to be realised by the end of year 3 after completion of the merger with a one-off implementation cost of $7m